COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO: THE LEADER AND MEMBERS OF
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

REPORT SUBJECT: GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS — 2" March
2022

REPORT AUTHOR: RHIAN HAYDEN

LEAD OFFICER/ CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES,
DEPARTMENT RESOURCES

ABERTILLERY

Abertillery Ward — Councillor M. Cook

1. Abertillery Bowls 6.75

Cwmtillery Ward — Councillor M. Day

1. Friends Of Blaenau Gwent Village £100
2. Salvation Army £54.47
3. Abertillery Town Band £75
4. Cwmtillery Coarse Fishing Club £100
5. Abertillery RFC £75
6. Old Tyleryan RFC £50
7. Abertillery Cricket Club £75
8. Abertillery Excelsiors AFC £75
9. Blaenau Gwent Baptist Church £100
10. Bishop Street Allotments £100
11. Abertillery Workmens Institute £50
12.  Tillery Dragons Junior Netball £50
13. Ebbw Fach Choir £50
14. Royal British Legion Abertillery Branch £75
15.  Abertillery Belles AFC £75
16.  Abertillery Museum £70

17.  Chillax £100



Llanhilleth Ward — Councillor H. McCarthy

1. Chillax £350
2. Aberbeeg Community Centre £350
3. Soffrydd Community Centre £350
4. Llanhilleth Miners Institute £100
5. Abertillery Foodbank £250
6. Llanhilleth & District Bowls Club £100
7. Friends of St llityds Church £100
8. Soffrydd Senior Citizens £100
9. Soffrydd Youth Club £100
10.  Brynithel Welfare Community Centre £100
11. Abertillery Town Band £77.04

Six Bells Ward — Councillor D. Hancock

1. Six Bells Community Hall £400
2. Friends of Six Bells Park £600
3. Abertillery Excelsiors Junior AFC £405
4. Abertillery Excelsiors AFC £300
5. Old Tyleryan RFC £100.20

Six Bells Ward — Councillor M. Holland

1. Old Tyleryan RFC £185

BRYNWAWR

Brynmawr Ward — Councillor J. Hill

1. Noah’s Ark Charity £100
2. Parc Nant y Waun Angling Club £150
3. Brynmawr Town Centre Partnership £169.85

Brynmawr Ward — Councillor W. Hodgins

1. Market Hall Cinema Trust £250
2. Brynmawr FC £250
3. Brynmawr RFC £250
4. Caerphilly Angling Club £200
5. St Mary’s Roman Catholic School £150



6. Nantyglo RFC

7. Nantyglo Mini Rugby

8. Serving & Veterans Association of Blaenau Gwent
9. Brynmawr Musical Theatre Company

10.  North Ebbw Fach Interact

11. Brynmawr Scouts

12. Blaeny Cwm CAST

EBBW VALE

Badminton Ward — Councillor C. Meredith

1.

Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls

Badminton Ward — Councillor G. Paulsen

PN E

RTB Junior 2018

BGfm

Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls
Chairs Appeal

Beaufort Ward — Councillors G. Thomas & S. Healy

1.

Beaufort Tenants & Residents Association

Rassau Ward — Councillor G. Davies

©CoNoOhwWNE

Blaenau Gwent Young Stars

Rhos y Fedwen Primary School

Acorns Nursery

Rassau AFC

Falcons Matrtial Arts

Ebbw Vale ATC

Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls

Blaenau Gwent National Autistic Society
Chairs Appeal

Rassau Ward — Councillor D. Wilkshire

1.

Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls

£200
£200
£200
£200
£200
£100
£150

£50

£75
£75
£50
£37.85

£118.20

£200
£200
£200
£200
£50

£50
£100
£100
£280.60

£150



Ebbw Vale North Ward — Councillors D. Davies & P. Edwards & B.

Summers

1.

Chairs Appeal

£152.13

Ebbw Vale South Ward — Councillors J. Millard & K. Pritchard

NooakrwhE

Tyllwyn Allotment Association

Briery Hill Allotment Association
Tyllwyn OAP’s

Zion Baptist Chapel

Royal British Legion Ebbw Vale Branch
Tyllwyn Methodist Church

Ebbw Vale Xmas Lights Appeal

Cwm Ward — Councillors D. Bevan & G. Davies

1.
2.

Waunllwyd & Victoria Events Committee
Cwm Christmas Lighting Group

NANTYGLO & BLAINA

Blaina Ward — Councillor G. Collier

HOONOORWNE

Blaina Sports Club

Blaina Mens Bowils

Blaina Ladies Bowls

Cwmcelyn Methodist Church

15t Blaina Scout Group

Coed Cae Interact

Nantyglo & Blaina 275 Squadron ATC
Blaina Community Centre

Nantyglo & Blaina Horticultural Society
Blaina Allotments

£200
£200
£500
£300
£200
£200
£3,875.70

£300
£314.05

£500
£200
£200
£300
£100
£100
£200
£1000
£200
£309.10



TREDEGAR

Central & West Ward — Councillor M. Moore

Cymru Creations

Bedwellty Park Bowls Club
Silurian Amateur Boxing Club
Tredegar Business Forum
Tredegar Netball

Tredegar Town AFC

Tredegar Ironsides RFC

Sirhowy Valley Woodlands
Saron Church

10.  Friends of Bedwellty Park

11. Tredegar Miners Memorial Gates
12. Nantybwch Community Centre Waundeg Flat

©CoNoOOhWNE

Sihowy — Councillors M. Cross & T. Smith

1. Trefil RFC

Sirhowy Ward — Councillor B. Thomas

Ebenezer Church

St Georges Church

2167 Air Force Cadets

Sirhowy Valley Woodlands

Ystrad Deri Community Centre

Sirhowy Community Centre

Nantybwch Community Centre Waundeg Flat
Sirhowy Senior Citizens

ONOORWNE

CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES

£1,200
£500
£200
£200
£200
£200
£200
£100
£200
£200
£217.85
£300

£100

£300
£300
£100
£100
£200
£100
£100
£200



