#### **COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT**

REPORT TO: THE LEADER AND MEMBERS OF

**EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE** 

REPORT SUBJECT: GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS - 2<sup>nd</sup> March

<u>2022</u>

REPORT AUTHOR: RHIAN HAYDEN

LEAD OFFICER/ CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES,

DEPARTMENT RESOURCES

#### **ABERTILLERY**

#### <u>Abertillery Ward – Councillor M. Cook</u>

1. Abertillery Bowls 6.75

#### Cwmtillery Ward - Councillor M. Day

1.	Friends Of Blaenau Gwent Village	£100
2.	Salvation Army	£54.47
3.	Abertillery Town Band	£75
4.	Cwmtillery Coarse Fishing Club	£100
5.	Abertillery RFC	£75
6.	Old Tyleryan RFC	£50
7.	Abertillery Cricket Club	£75
8.	Abertillery Excelsiors AFC	£75
9.	Blaenau Gwent Baptist Church	£100
10.	Bishop Street Allotments	£100
11.	Abertillery Workmens Institute	£50
12.	Tillery Dragons Junior Netball	£50
13.	Ebbw Fach Choir	£50
14.	Royal British Legion Abertillery Branch	£75
15.	Abertillery Belles AFC	£75
16.	Abertillery Museum	£70
17.	Chillax	£100

# <u>Llanhilleth Ward – Councillor H. McCarthy</u>

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.	Chillax Aberbeeg Community Centre Soffrydd Community Centre Llanhilleth Miners Institute Abertillery Foodbank Llanhilleth & District Bowls Club Friends of St Illtyds Church Soffrydd Senior Citizens Soffrydd Youth Club Brynithel Welfare Community Centre Abertillery Town Band	£350 £350 £350 £100 £250 £100 £100 £100 £100 £100	
Siv E	olle Word Councillor D. Hangock		
OIX E	ells Ward – Councillor D. Hancock		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Six Bells Community Hall Friends of Six Bells Park Abertillery Excelsiors Junior AFC Abertillery Excelsiors AFC Old Tyleryan RFC	£400 £600 £405 £300 £100.20	
Six Bells Ward – Councillor M. Holland			
1.	Old Tyleryan RFC	£185	

# **BRYNWAWR**

# Brynmawr Ward - Councillor J. Hill

1.	Noah's Ark Charity	£100
2.	Parc Nant y Waun Angling Club	£150
3.	Brynmawr Town Centre Partnership	£169.85

# **Brynmawr Ward – Councillor W. Hodgins**

1.	Market Hall Cinema Trust	£250
2.	Brynmawr FC	£250
3.	Brynmawr RFC	£250
4.	Caerphilly Angling Club	£200
5.	St Mary's Roman Catholic School	£150

6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	Nantyglo RFC Nantyglo Mini Rugby Serving & Veterans Association of Blaenau Gwent Brynmawr Musical Theatre Company North Ebbw Fach Interact Brynmawr Scouts Blaen y Cwm CAST	£200 £200 £200 £200 £200 £100 £150	
EBB'	W VALE		
<u>Badr</u>	minton Ward – Councillor C. Meredith		
1.	Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls	£50	
<u>Badr</u>	ninton Ward – Councillor G. Paulsen		
1. 2. 3. 4.	RTB Junior 2018 BGfm Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls Chairs Appeal	£75 £75 £50 £37.85	
<u>Beau</u>	ufort Ward – Councillors G. Thomas & S. Healy		
1.	Beaufort Tenants & Residents Association	£118.20	
Rassau Ward – Councillor G. Davies			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Blaenau Gwent Young Stars Rhos y Fedwen Primary School Acorns Nursery Rassau AFC Falcons Martial Arts Ebbw Vale ATC Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls Blaenau Gwent National Autistic Society Chairs Appeal	£200 £200 £200 £200 £50 £50 £100 £100 £280.60	

# Rassau Ward - Councillor D. Wilkshire

1. Blaenau Gwent Indoor Bowls £150

# Ebbw Vale North Ward – Councillors D. Davies & P. Edwards & B. Summers

1. Chairs Appeal

£152.13

#### Ebbw Vale South Ward - Councillors J. Millard & K. Pritchard

1.	Tyllwyn Allotment Association	£200
2.	Briery Hill Allotment Association	£200
3.	Tyllwyn OAP's	£500
4.	Zion Baptist Chapel	£300
5.	Royal British Legion Ebbw Vale Branch	£200
6.	Tyllwyn Methodist Church	£200
7.	Ebbw Vale Xmas Lights Appeal	£3,875.70

# Cwm Ward - Councillors D. Bevan & G. Davies

1.	Waunllwyd & Victoria Events Committee	£300
2.	Cwm Christmas Lighting Group	£314.05

#### **NANTYGLO & BLAINA**

#### Blaina Ward - Councillor G. Collier

1.	Blaina Sports Club	£500
2.	Blaina Mens Bowls	£200
3.	Blaina Ladies Bowls	£200
4.	Cwmcelyn Methodist Church	£300
5.	1 <sup>st</sup> Blaina Scout Group	£100
6.	Coed Cae Interact	£100
7.	Nantyglo & Blaina 275 Squadron ATC	£200
8.	Blaina Community Centre	£1000
9.	Nantyglo & Blaina Horticultural Society	£200
10.	Blaina Allotments	£309.10

#### **TREDEGAR**

# Central & West Ward - Councillor M. Moore

1.	Cymru Creations	£1,200
2.	Bedwellty Park Bowls Club	£500
3.	Silurian Amateur Boxing Club	£200
4.	Tredegar Business Forum	£200
5.	Tredegar Netball	£200
6.	Tredegar Town AFC	£200
7.	Tredegar Ironsides RFC	£200
8.	Sirhowy Valley Woodlands	£100
9.	Saron Church	£200
10.	Friends of Bedwellty Park	£200
11.	Tredegar Miners Memorial Gates	£217.85
12.	Nantybwch Community Centre Waundeg Flat	£300

# Sihowy - Councillors M. Cross & T. Smith

1. Trefil RFC £100

# <u>Sirhowy Ward – Councillor B. Thomas</u>

1.	Ebenezer Church	£300
2.	St Georges Church	£300
3.	2167 Air Force Cadets	£100
4.	Sirhowy Valley Woodlands	£100
5.	Ystrad Deri Community Centre	£200
6.	Sirhowy Community Centre	£100
7.	Nantybwch Community Centre Waundeg Flat	£100
8.	Sirhowy Senior Citizens	£200

# **CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES**